
DeKalb County 
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

 
Cathryn Horner, CPPB, Interim Chief Procurement Officer 

 
 

DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 
Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 

10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions  
Date: Wednesday, February 5, 2020 

Sign-In Sheet 
 

 
Maloof Administration Building ▪ 1300 Commerce Drive, 2nd Floor ▪ Decatur, Georgia 30030 ▪ 404-371-2737 Office ▪ 404-371-7006 Fax 

Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov 

        

Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email In-

Person 
LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Interested 
Solicitation 

Change Healthcare Mauricio 
Chavez 

 
Ph: 305-970-2780 mauricio.chavez@Changehealthcare.com N N 20-500540-RFP 

Pearlex Enterprises Exdonovan Peak 
 

Ph: 347-512-7325 exd.peak@gmail.com N N N/A 

Reeves & Associates Mike Reeves 
 

Ph: 770-414-7975 mike@rreevesandassociates.com Y Y N/A 

ET Services, LLC Derek Williams 
 

Ph: 404-387-3446 dwilliams@etservices.us N N N/A 

Arete Engineering & 
Construction, Inc. 

Harley G. 
Griffin 

 
Ph: 678-200-7973 h.griffin@aecus.net Y Y 19-500523-RFP 

R.B. Communications, 
Inc. 

Deborah 
Mitchell 

 
Ph: 404-241-2034 deborah@rbcomm.net N Y N/A 
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Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email 

In-
Person 

LSBE 
(Y/N) Interested 

Solicitation 

Thomas Construction 
Group, LLC 

Charles M. 
Thomas 

 
Ph: 443-404-5102 cthomas@tcg-knights.com Y N N/A 

CBI International 
Group, Inc. Sherlyn Parker 

 
Ph: 404-315-9889 cbuzz.bus@gmail.com N Y 

20-500540-RFP 
19-500523-RFP 
20-101209-ITB 

Dokun Technologies, 
LLC 

Solomon 
Adedokun 

 
Ph: 678-697-5717 info@dokuntech.com N Y N/A 

Wood. Mirsada Ilic 
 

Ph: 770-421-7024 mirsada.ilic@woodplc.com N N 19-500523-RFP 

Soft Skills Zone, LLC 
Emma 

Reynolds-
Middleton 

 
Ph: 678-524-3343 Emma@softskillszone.com Y Y N/A 

Digitech Computer, 
LLC Dionne Fraser 

 
Ph: 914-741-1919 

x439 
dfraser@digitechcomputer.com N N 20-500540-RFP 
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Solicitations Announced: 

 
 
19-500523-RFP 
19-101200-ITB 
20-101209-ITB  
20-500540-RFP 
19-101155-ITB 
All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates. 
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